	( 400)
BOX ASSIGNMEN	TS 2001 8
Re	NOV
To the Assistant Co Sir: Please Record	mmerioner of Parints the Attached Original

## 12-04-2007

OO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

re	\•			l	(1/29/07	
To the Assistan	t Commissioner of	nts		Atto	orney Docket No.: 2560-0503	
Sir: Please Rec	ord the Attached O	riginal IU	3465923	ate: Nov	rember 5, 2007	
1. Name(s) of	Conveying Party/I	Parties (Assignor(s)):				
1. HAUBOLI	O, Thomas		2. BERKENHO	FF, Claudia		
3.			4.			
Additional Nam	ne(s) of Conveying	Party/Parties Attached?	YES 🛛 NO			
INVENTION 7	<b>FITLE</b>	Method for the repa	ir of a compressor roto	r designed in bl	isk technology	
2. Party/Partie	es (Assignee(s)) Re	ceiving Interest:		,	4	
		utschland Ltd & Co KG	2.			
Address	Eschenweg 11			1		
	D-15827 Blanke	enfelde-Mahlow				
	GERMANY					
Additional N	lame(s) & Address(	es) of Assignee(s) Attached	I? ☐ YES ⊠ NO			
3. Nature Of C	Conveyance (Docur	ment)•				
(Submit herewit	h only one document for	recordation - multiple copies of s		different inventors i	s one document)	
Assignment of:		⊠ Whole			Part Interest	
Original			nile/Photocopy		☐ Change of Name	
☐ Verified Trai		☐ Securi	ty	[	☐ Merger	
		rance: September 3, 2007				
		tion if Filed Herewith:	_			
		o(s). Others on Additiona		☐ YES 🗵 NO	<del></del>	
App. Serial No		1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Iter	n 1 Patent No.	Issue Date	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1	
11/826,52	2560-0503					
5 Name & Add	lress of Party to Wh	om Correspondence Involv	ring 6. Number Inv	olved:		
	nould be Mailed:	ioni correspondence mvorv	·			
Timothy J. Klim			Appins. 1 +	Patents =	= Total 1	
Harbin King & 1 500 Ninth Street			7. Amount of l	7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)		
Washington DC			Above Tota	Above Total $x $40 = $40.00$		
					Inadequate, Charge unt No. 50-3272 under	
			Order No.:		une 110. 50 5272 unde.	
0 Total number	r of pages including	this cover sheet, attachmer	nts and document: 2			
y. Total number	or pages merasing	, 2.1.5		)		
10. Statement a	nd Signature.	Aballah sha faragaing info	ermation is true and co	/ rrect and any att	ached copy is a true copy of	
the original		nd bener, the foregoing into	/ /			
the original	document		Respectfully	submitted,		
				$\sim$		
			By:			
			Timothy	Klima, Reg. No	34, 852	
Timothy J. K						
Harbin King	& Klima					

Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 202-543-6404 Voice 202-543-6406 Fax

> **PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0166**

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

**RECORDED: 11/05/2007** 

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2560-0503

Harbin	King	æ	Klima
500 No	oth St	مراء	1.814

202-543-6404 Voice

Washington DC 20003

202-543-6406 Fax

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to with

INSERT	1.	HAUBOLD, Thomas	4,	
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	2.	BERKENHOFF, Claudia	5,	
	3.			X box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby self(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INICIPAT	Roils-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Eschenweg 1!
	D-15827 Blankenfelde-Mahlow
	GERMANY

(bereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

INVENTION T	TTL	E	Method for the Repair of a Compressor Rotor Designed in Blisk Technology				
for which the unde	ersign	ied ex	ecuted an application for	or Letters Patents of	the United States	of America:	
X BOX(ES)	Λ.		on even date herewith				
A, B and/or C	В.		on				
A	Ç.	Ø	in U.S. Applu. No.	11/826.534	filed on	July 16, 2007	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agreets) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorizets) Harbin King & Klima of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
,	Physics Flow hold	3.9.07	Succe VON
1.	Name: Thomas HAUBOLD	1/ 120907	Susanne Hour
"	Lacretice Telecontrol	9 <u>uswor</u>	- SLIBIT SE HELT
	Name Claudia-BI-RENHOFF		
3.	Name:		
4.			
	Name:		
5.		and the state of t	
	Name:		

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0167